

MC 295 of 2024

Order dated 26.09.2025

Today is fixed for I. Hearing.

Petitioner files a hazira.

OP files a time petition. Prayer is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- by OP to petitioner.

Fix 09.03.2026 for I. Hearing, WO, if any, in the meantime and payment of cost of Rs.500/- by OP to petitioner.

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Uluberia